The criticality points suggested in this Section [±1%; ±2%; ±5%; and, ±10%] have been chosen

simply for ease of calculation—1% and 10% can be obtained directly, merely by shifting the

decimal point two places or one place to the left, while 2% and 5% can be determined by

doubling 1%, or by halving 10%, respectively . Alternative criticality points may be selected;

for example, it may be more appropriate to progressively double the variance, such as 1%, 2%,

4%, 8%, 16%, etc.

3.7.4 Sensitivity Bands

The concept of "sensitivity bands" is foimded on the notion that preferred metric replacement

values for any customary value can be found within a set of progressively widening variance

ranges which are associated with the direct equivalent of a customary value.

Mathematically, the relationship of any preferred metric value [y] to the exact equivalent of

a customary value [a] can be expressed by the function: y = a ± ax , where x is the percentage

variance. For simple variance limits of +1%, +2%, +5%, and +10%, the limiting values for y

become: 1.01a, 1.02a, 1.05a, and 1.1a; for variance limits of -1%, -2%, -5%, and -10%, the

limiting values become: 0.99a, 0.98a, 0.95a, and 0.9a. This makes it possible to construct

the following sensitivity bands:

Sensitivity Band 1 [SB±1 (Range 0.99a - 1.01a); SB+1 (Range 1.0a - 1.01a)

SB-1 (Range 0.99a - 1.0a)

Sensitivity Band 2 [SB±2 (Range 0.98a - 1.02a); SB+2 (Range 1.0a - 1.02a)

SB-2 (Range 0.98a - 1.0a)

Sensitivity Band 5 [SB±5 (Range 0.95a - 1.05a); SB+5 (Range 1.0a - 1.05a)

SB-5 (Range 0.95a - 1.0a)

Sensitivity Band 10 [SB±10 (Range 0.9a - 1.1a); SB+10 (Range 1.0a - 1.1a)

SB-10 (Range 0.9a - 1.0a)

The numeral associated with SB indicates the percentage variance, and the sign the direction

of the variance.

An additional Sensitivity Band 20 [SB±20 (Range 0.8a - 1.2a); SB+20 (Range 1.0a - 1.2a); and,

SB-20 (Range 0.8a - 1.0a)] may be useful in special circumstances to ascertain whether any

preferred metric values can be found outside a 10% variance.

Sensitivity bands may also be used graphically within a coordinate system that uses a metric

as well as a customary unit scale on the y-axis so that preferred metric values as well as

55

reverse conversions can be determined. The functions y = a + ax and y = a - ax form a wedge